

RIL/SECTL/2023-24/
09/02/2024

The Stock Exchange Mumbai
Corporate Relationship Dept,
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub :- Submission of Newspaper Publication with respect to Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / year ended 31st December,2023- Reg.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 please find enclosed herewith the following:-

- i) Copy of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / year ended 31st December, 2023, published by way of advertisement on 09th February,2024, in Hindu Business Line (all editions) in English and on 09th February,2024 in Kerala Kaumudi (Palakkad Edition) in Malayalam.

Kindly take the documents on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,
For **RUBFILA INTERNATIONAL LTD**



M SUDHESH
Asst. Gen. Manager (Finance & Legal)

Ad market grew 8.65% in 2023

KEY DRIVERS. Growth propelled by digital infra, connectivity and user applications

Our Bureau
Mumbai

The advertising industry had a market size of ₹93,166 crore in 2023, growing by 8.65 per cent from the figures reported at the end of 2022, according to the Digital Advertising Report 2024 released by Dentsu.

The report further stated that by the end of 2025, it is expected to further grow at a compounded rate of 9.86 per cent to reach ₹1,12,453 crore. The digital advertising industry witnessed an impressive growth of 36.6 per cent over 2022 numbers with a market size of ₹40,685 crore in 2023. It is estimated to reach ₹62,045 crore, growing at a compounded rate of 23.49 per cent by 2025, according to the report.

In the advertising market, FMCG leads with a 34 per cent share (₹31,428 crore), followed by e-commerce (14 per cent), consumer durables (6 per cent), and automotive sectors (6 per cent).

Tourism, government and real estate saw significant growth too in terms of ad



OUTLOOK. The digital media is expected to maintain its impressive growth momentum, grow 25 per cent and account for 50 per cent of the advertising market by 2024.

spending over the previous year. For 2024, the report had the following predictions: The growth of the advertising sector has been propelled by significant advancements in digital infrastructure, connectivity and user applications. The advertising industry grew by 8.65 per cent in 2023 and is expected to grow by 9 per cent to reach ₹1,01,891 crore by the end of 2024, the report predicted. The upward growth trajectory has been attributed to key events this year like the Assembly and Lok Sabha elections, IPL, other cricketing and sports events and the festive season in India. The report states that in 2024, advertising

is likely to further grow in categories like automotive, FMCG, government and social organisations and tourism.

RAPID EXPANSION
The digital media is expected to maintain its impressive growth momentum, grow 25 per cent and account for 50 per cent of the advertising market by 2024. Additionally, the digital media is projected to grow at a compounded rate of 23.49 per cent by 2025, reaching a spending share of 55 per cent.

With digital media playing an increasingly significant role in the growth of the advertising industry, television ad spending is projected to de-

crease from the current 32 per cent to 28 per cent by the end of 2024. Furthermore, a negative compounded growth of 2.65 per cent is expected, reaching a spending share of 25 per cent by the end of 2025.

Despite the declining share of TV, advertisers perceive the medium as a secure platform for brands, possessing considerable influence and effectiveness in advertising with a capability to enhance the performance of other media channels, the report says.

The digital advertising industry concluded the year 2023 with a market size of ₹40,685 crore, marking a notable growth rate of 36.6 per cent over 2022. Owing to global economic trends, digital media is expected to be the predominant driving force for the advertising industry with a growth rate of 25 per cent to reach ₹50,857 crore by the end of 2024. Additionally, it is expected to have grown at a compounded rate of 23.49 per cent, reaching a market size of ₹62,045 crore by the end of 2025.

Airbus signs pact with Dynamic for manufacturing A220 door variants

Our Bureau
New Delhi

Airbus has linked a contract with Dynamic Technologies for the manufacturing of door variants designed for the Airbus A220, the company's newest addition to its aircraft portfolio.

This is Airbus's second deal with an Indian firm in under a year, following a contract signed in March last year with Tata Advanced Systems for the A320's cargo doors.

Civil Aviation Minister Jyotiraditya Scindia expressed the timeliness and importance of aerospace manufacturing in India, stating, "This is the right time to be in India. This is the right time to invest in India."

Scindia highlighted India's dual strategy of establishing final assembly lines while concurrently developing an ancillary ecosystem for potential assembly line expansions in the future. He further emphasised the government's commitment to developing human resources in aviation, citing a record 1100 commercial pilot licences issued. The A220 program's expansion aligns with Airbus's strategy to boost India's aerospace capabilities, with components and technologies already contributing to every Airbus commercial aircraft. This move is poised to strengthen India's position as a key resource hub, fostering industrial growth in the aerospace sector.

Pension funds ride the bull as 1-yr equity returns soar to 29.35%

Our Bureau
New Delhi

Benefiting from the bullish momentum in the equities market over the past year, pension funds have recorded an average annual return of nearly 30 per cent from their equity investments, per the latest PFRDA data. This average annual return of 29.35 per cent in equities — as of February 3, 2024 — is more than triple the return of about 7.87 per cent seen in corporate bonds.

It is even higher than the 9.61 per cent in government securities about 11.43 per cent in Central and 11.39 per cent in State government schemes, data showed.

Over the last three years, the seven pension funds have generated an average return of 16.89 per cent. The average return from equities since the inception of NPS stood at 13.34 per cent.

Meanwhile, the overall National Pension System assets — including Atal Pension Yojana — grew by a robust 29 per cent on a y-o-y basis as of February 3 at ₹11.26-lakh crore. Out of the total NPS AUM of ₹11.26-lakh crore, the total NPS monies parked in equities stood at about ₹2-lakh crore. On February last year, NPS assets stood at ₹8.73-lakh crore.

PFRDA Chairman Deepak Mohanty had recently expressed confidence that NPS



ROBUST GROWTH. NPS assets have soared to ₹11.26-lakh crore, a 29% y-o-y growth, fuelled by market momentum

assets will touch ₹12 lakh crore by the end of March 2024.

RISE IN SUBSCRIBERS
The robust growth in NPS assets was aided by strong show on the 'corporate' and 'all citizens model' categories. So far this fiscal up to February 4, as many as 6.7 lakh new subscribers have joined NPS.

While the all-citizens model saw 5.59 lakh new subscribers, the corporate model saw 1.11 lakh new subscribers. PFRDA is hopeful of taking the new subscribers level to at least a million by the end of March 2024 although it has targeted 13 lakh new subscribers this fiscal.

In the last 12 months as of February 3, as many as 8.42 lakh new subscribers were onboarded into NPS. Last fiscal year PFRDA had added a million new subscribers. Of these 8.42 lakh new sub-

scribers, as many as 5.82 lakh subscribers came in through the 'all citizen model' and the rest 2.59 lakh through the corporate model.

The total number of NPS subscribers as of February 3 this year stood at 7.13 crore, up 16 per cent over 6.16 crore in year ago. NPS took six years and six months to reach the milestone of ₹1 lakh crore AUM after its implementation in the year 2009.

It then took 4 years and 11 months to further increase AUM to ₹5 lakh crore. NPS AUM had doubled to ₹10 lakh crore as of August 25 from ₹5 lakh crore in just two years and ten months.

EQUITIES ON A ROLL.
Equity markets have been on a roll since 2023 — especially in the last three months — on the back of strong domestic inflows from retail investors and also with Foreign Portfolio Investors (FPI) returning to the markets in a big way as net buyers (except for January 2024 where they were net sellers).

Most analysts on the Street have a strong outlook for equities in 2024 with many contending that the ongoing bull run still has some distance to go given the robust macroeconomic situation and expectations of likely continuity of current dispensation in upcoming 2024 general elections.

Cohesity to buy Veritas data security unit, create \$7-b firm

Reuters
New York

Cohesity told Reuters it has agreed to acquire Veritas' data protection business in a deal that values the com-

combined entity at \$7 billion. The cash and stock acquisition is expected to help Cohesity, which is backed by Japan's SoftBank Group, achieve positive growth margins and expand into international markets, Cohesity

CEO Sanjay Poonen said, adding that the firms together have \$1.6 billion in annual revenue.

"You've got the fastest growth on our side and the best profitably on their side, combined to be a profitable

growth machine that's innovating with AI," he said. The deal comes at a time when Cohesity's biggest competitor Rubrik is, according to sources, planning to launch a stock market flotation in the coming weeks.

VENKY'S (INDIA) LIMITED
(CIN : L01222PN1978PLC017422)
Registered and Corporate Office: "Venkatashwara House",
S. No. 114/A/2, Pune - Sinhagad Road, Pune - 411 030. www.venkys.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023 (₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31/12/2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	3 Months ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	95,317	4,23,369	1,03,575
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	(1,048)	9,539	2,202
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,048)	9,530	2,202
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(794)	7,048	1,653
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(794)	6,809	1,653
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,409	1,409	1,409
7.	Other Equity	-	1,28,452	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(₹5.63)	50.03	*11.73
	Basic :	(₹5.63)	50.03	*11.73
	Diluted:	(₹5.63)	50.03	11.73

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and also on Company's website www.venkys.com

For Venky's (India) Limited
B. Balaji Rao
Managing Director
DIN: 00013551

Place : Pune
Date : February 8, 2024

KSE LIMITED
L I M I T E D
CIN No: L15331KL1963PLC002028
Registered Office: Post Box No. 20, Solvent Road, Irinjalkuda, Kerala - 680 121
Ph: 0480 2825476 E-mail: ksekerala@gmail.com Web: www.kselimited.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023
Rs. in lakhs

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total Income from Operations	40638.59	43748.07	41204.55	126954.80	121794.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	588.24	(170.03)	(215.57)	260.33	51.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	154.64	(170.03)	(97.10)	(173.27)	169.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	115.10	(141.56)	(73.49)	(131.78)	121.31
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.02	(157.71)	(117.77)	(282.38)	40.15
Paid up Equity Share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	21085.16
Earnings Per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)	3.59	(4.42)	(2.30)	(4.12)	3.79
Basic (Rs.)	3.59	(4.42)	(2.30)	(4.12)	3.79
Diluted (Rs.)	3.59	(4.42)	(2.30)	(4.12)	3.79

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kselimited.com.

For KSE Limited
Sd/-
M.P. Jackson
(DIN 01889504)
Managing Director

Inrinjalakuda
6th February, 2024

RUBFILA International Limited
Regd. Office: New Indl. Dev. Area, Menonpara Road, Kanjikode, PALAKKAD - 678 621, Kerala.
Phone No. 0491 2567261 - 64, e-Mail: rubfila@gmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine Months Ended 31st December 2023 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
	Quarter ended 31/12/2023	Nine Months ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding Quarter ended 31/12/2022	Quarter ended 31/12/2023	Nine Months ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding Quarter ended 31/12/2022
1) Total Income from Operations (net)	8,268.48	28,344.87	7,842.38	10,392.40	34,745.60	10,115.94
2) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	152.25	1,782.47	229.44	388.07	2,303.98	205.55
3) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	152.25	1,782.47	229.44	388.07	2,303.98	205.55
4) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	116.31	1,382.72	169.61	292.44	1,839.62	180.89
5) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit & Loss for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	116.31	1,382.72	169.61	292.44	1,839.62	180.89
6) Equity Share Capital (Face Value: ₹5/-)	22,367.23	22,367.23	21,936.54	23,074.48	23,074.48	21,881.35
7) Other Equity	35,080.61	35,080.61	33,769.82	26,287.87	26,287.87	24,594.73
8) Net Worth	57,447.84	57,447.84	55,706.36	49,362.35	49,362.35	46,476.08
9) Debt Equity Ratio	0.17	0.17	0.18	0.21	0.21	0.24
10) Earnings Per Share - EPS (of Rs.5/- each) (for Continuing operations)	0.21	2.55	0.29	0.52	3.37	0.28
a) Basic	0.21	2.55	0.29	0.52	3.37	0.28
b) Diluted	0.21	2.55	0.29	0.52	3.37	0.28
11) Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12) Securities Premium Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
13) Debt Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14) Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year to date Financial Results are available on the Website of the Stock Exchange, and on Company's Website (www.rubfila.com).
The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 3 July, 2016.
The consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 and year to date result of December 31, 2023 includes the financial results of its wholly owned subsidiary, M.P. Rubber Tractor India Limited.
As the company's reportable business segments are "Rubber Tractor" and "Commercial Vehicle" and its subsidiary has one reportable business segment i.e. "Tractor".
The number of investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter was nil, no complaints were received during the quarter and no complaints were pending at the end of the quarter.
The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 07 February 2024 and the auditors have issued an unmodified opinion on the same.
The figures of the previous year/period have been regrouped/revised to render them comparable with the figures of the current period.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
RUBFILA INTERNATIONAL LTD
Sd/-
G. KRISHNA KUMAR
Managing Director

Place: Palakkad
Date: 07.02.2024

PAGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Registered Office: 7th Floor, Umiya Business Bay-Tower-1, Cessna Business Park, Varthur Hobli, Outer Ring Road, Bengaluru - 560 103.
Ph: 080 - 4945 4545. www.jockey.in | info@jockeyindia.com | CIN: L18101KA1994PLC016554

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Ind AS Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month ended December 31, 2023 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	3 Months ended 31.12.2023	Preceding 3 Months ended 30.09.2023	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.12.2022	Nine months period ended 31.12.2023	Nine months period ended 31.12.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
	Revenue from operations	1,22,876.91	1,31,513.47	1,20,000.81	3,58,631.73	3,75,089.26
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	20,208.40	19,937.71	16,446.89	61,147.20	65,107.05	75,810.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	15,235.09	15,027.96	12,373.33	46,099.02	49,289.81	57,124.95
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,392.19	15,070.15	12,496.29	46,339.55	49,658.68	57,242.30
Equity Share Capital	1,115.39	1,115.39	1,115.39	1,115.59	1,115.59	1,115.29
Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,35,989.40
Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	136.59	134.73	110.93	413.30	441.91	512.15
a) Basic (₹)	136.59	134.73	110.93	413.30	441.91	512.15
b) Diluted (₹)	136.59	134.73	110.93	413.30	441.91	512.15

Note:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Ind AS Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.seindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.page-ind.com).
2 The detailed Unaudited Ind AS financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 08th February 2024.

For Page Industries Limited
Sd/- V S Ganesh
Managing Director
DIN No: 07822261

Place: Bengaluru, India
Dated: 08th February 2024

